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yellow = new this week

BUILDING PRODUCTS MARKET REPORT: April 27, 2021

COMMODITIES DEPARTMENT

Market Lead
Product Category Region Pricing Status Time
ROOFING f Volatile Varies

ALL Growing lead times for all manufacturers. Consult with your trader.

Alco: Extended lead times announced: up to four months.
Atlas: Price increase announced for 6/21/21. See notice posted in the News Brief.
Carlisle Roofing:
» Current lead time for WIP products is mid-August.
= Another increase announced for 5/1/21. Delivery dates for existing orders
with price protection are being reviewed. Contact your trader for updates.
CertainTeed Roofing: Increase announced. See notice posted in the News Brief.
DeWitt Products: Continuing disruption in production supply. Posted in News Brief.
GAF:
= Price increase announced for 6/1/21: new construction and builder/multi
family. See notice posted in the News Brief.
» Addendum to national price increase on TPO membranes and Polyiso.
See notice posted in the News Brief.
* Price increase on residential roofing products announced for 6/14/21.
See notice posted in the News Brief.
G.A.P. Roofing: There is a shortage on material to make the backer for I&W.
IKO:
» Demand for H&R products across North American facilities has exceeded
IKO's ability to supply customer requirements. See notice in the News Brief.
* Price increase announced for 6/14/21. See notice posted in the News Brief.
» Extended lead times of 8-12 weeks; leaning more toward 12+ weeks.
InsulFoam (Thermal Building Products): Price increase announced.
See notice posted in the News Brief on 4/6/21.
Owens Corning Roofing:
* Price increase announced. See notice posted in the News Brief.
* Price increase on residential roofing products announced for 6/14/21.
See notice posted in the News Brief.

ALL Lead times on all are extremely extended.

GYPSUM =) Steady Varies

NOTE  ALL MANUFACTURERS ARE EXPERIENCING EXTENDED LEAD TIMES, AND
MOST ARE ON CONTOLLED DISTRIBUTION. CONSULT WITH YOUR TRADER!

CertainTeed Gypsum: Rapid Deco Drywall discontinuation. Notice in News Brief.
Georgia-Pacific Gypsum:



= Price increase announced. See notice posted in the News Brief.
= Temporary supply chain disruption for DensGlass Shaftwall Liner Board
products.
= Newington NH scheduled plant capital improvement outage. In News Brief.
National Gypsum:
= Allocation and limited number of SKUs on compound/finishing products.
See notice posted in the News Brief.
= Allocation announced for Shaft Wall Liner effective immediately.
USG:
= Allocation and limited number of SKUs on compound/finishing products.
= Durock trucks are running about two weeks out right now.

MW Georgia-Pacific Gypsum: Lead time is 60 days on 5/8" lite and 5/8" Type C
due to the vermiculite shortage.
W Georgia-Pacific Gypsum: Lead times in the West on Gypsum are extended
as much as 4-6 weeks. Plants are running at about half capacity.
INSULATION * Volatile Varies
ALL Advanced Fiber Technology: Increase announced. Notice posted in the News Brief.

Cameron Ashley/Knauf: Extended lead times are now 6-8 weeks.
Champion Insulation: 5-6 weeks lead time.
DuPont:
» Froth-Packs: lead times are 4 weeks in non-regulated states; in regulated
states the lead time is mid-MAY.
* Industry-wide disruption is resulting in extended lead time for Thermax,
Tuff-R, and Super Tuff-R Rigid Foam Insulation products, and increases.
GreenFiber:
» Lead time is down to 4 weeks, from 6-8 weeks announced previously.
= Tier 1 products are on a 5 day lead time. Tier 2 products are on a 4-5 WEEK
lead time. Tier 1 products are regularly ordered products.
= Freight surcharge increases from $120/load to $250/load. See News Brief.
Johns Manville:
» Some plants have extended lead times due to material production and
availability. Penbryn: 8+ weeks lead time (on allocation).
* Price Increase announced. See notice posted in the News Brief.
» Penbryn suffered a fire in their facility and loads will be delayed.
* Price Increase announced for 5/17/21. See notice posted in the News Brief.
Modern Insulation: 5-6 weeks lead time.
MWI: 2 week lead time for bubble insulation.
Nu-Wool:
= 5-7 working days lead time.
* Price increase announced, effective 7/1/21. See notice in the News Brief.
Owens Corning:
» Fuel and transportation surcharge increase announced. See News Brief.
» Fiberglass insulation increase announced, effective 6/28/21. See News Brief.
» Planned availability announced for all XPS products eff. 5/1/21. In News Brief.
Ox Engineered: Increases announced, including a Charleston facility update.
See new notice posted in the News Brief on 4/13/21.
PermaR: Extended lead times on housewrap & felt products. Contact your trader.



Reflectix: Lead time of 14 business days on bubble wrap.
Silvercote: Price increase announced for 6/11/21. See notice in the News Brief.

METAL STUDS

4+ Volatile Varies

Manufacturers are shipping prompt. If you have any needs, contact your trader.
ClarkDietrich:
= 10% increase on all products in all markets effective 5/3/21. In News Brief.
= Price increase announced effective 6/1/21. See notice posted in the News Brief.
= Price increase on Strait-Flex eff. 5/3/21. See notice posted on 4/6/21.
= Allocation has been implemented for the Northeast.
Marino\Ware:
» There will be shortages going forward, and material will be difficult to obtain.
» May price increase is revised - now 20%. Anticipating longer lead times in
light of strong demand, limited supply, and now on allocation. See News Brief.
Phillips Mfg.: Increases announced for April 19th and May 17th. See News Brief.
PrimeSource/Rockwool: 70-90 business days lead time on most products.
See notice posted in the News Brief.

MISCELLANEOUS

Alpha ProTech: REX lead times are now 12-14 weeks for housewrap, and
18-20 weeks for SUL.
Ox Engineered Products:
» Polyiso and Ox-Is product and shipping delays. See notice in the News Brief.
» Force Majeure notice. No orders being accepted until March 31st. Current
lead time on new orders is September 2021. See notice posted in the News Brief.
USG:
» Up to 10% increase effective 5/10/21. See notice posted in the News Brief.
» Additional increase effective 5/17/21. See notice posted on 4/6/21.
* Up to 10% increase effective 6/7/21. See notice posted in the News Brief.

MA = Mid-Atlantic / MW = Midwest / NE = Northeast / SE = Southeast / SW = Southwest / W = West / ALL = All Regions
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BUILDING PRODUCTS GROUP

Tom Molloy, EVP PropucTs & PROGRAMS/NY.......3405 tmolloy@|bmadvantage.com
Glenn Canino, DIr oF BUILDING PrODUCTS/NY.....3440 gcanino@lbmadvantage.com
SMITHFIELD NC BUILDING PRODUCTS FAX: 919-938-4852

Michael Sullivan, MANAGER, BLbG. PrRODUCTS......3560 msullivan @lbm advantage.com
Wayne Baker, SPECIALTIES TRADER 3561 wbaker@Ibmadvantage.com
Debbie Sorrell, CoMMODITIES TRADER .. .3562 dsorrell@lbmadvantage.com
COMMODITIES NY FAX: 845-564-9145 MI FAX: 616-554-3557

Brian Manson, MANAGER/MI 3720 bmanson@I|bmadvantage.com
Vicki Pignetti, MANAGER/NY.. 3414 vpignetti@|bmadvantage.com

Dwayne Jaycox, TRADER/NY....... 3450 djaycox@Ibm advantage.com
Robert Kennedy, TRADER/NY.....ooceroevreovrrercrs 3491 rkennedy@Ibmadvantage.com
Mike Krieger, TRADER/NY. 3413 mkrieger@|bm advantage.com
Tim McDaniel, TRADER/NY oo 3418 tmcdaniel@lbmadvantage.com
Dave Pruden, TRADER/MI 3783 dpruden@Ibmadvantage.com
Wendy Westdorp, TRADER/MU.....ccoecrecovrrrrcrn 3723 wwestdorp@lbmadvantage.com
Nance Hastings, COORDINATOR/NY......ccccocurvvrmcren 3415 nhastings@Ibm advantage.com
MILLWORK/KITCHEN & BATH NY FAX: 845-564-5016 MI FAX: 616-554-3557

Brian Manson, MANAGER/MI ... 3720 bmanson@Ibmadvantage.com
Vin Davis, K&B PropucT MANAGER/NY .ooooo.. 3441 vdavis@|bm advantage.com

David Kastelan, Spec Woob & BP TRADER/NY.....3443 dkastelan@Ibmadvantage.com
Ryan Sparta, MiLLwORK TRADER/NY....... .3437 rsparta@lbmadvantage.com
Kevin Van Ravenswaay, MiLLwork TRADER/NY ...3442 kvr@Ibm advantage.com

Dan Vilardo, Spec Woob & BP TRADER/NY.......... 3438 dvilardo@lbmadvantage.com
Brandon Wilson, Spec Woobp & BP TRADER/MI....3746 bwilson@Ibm advantage.com
Kirsten Woodbury, MiLLwoRrk TRADER/MI............3712 kwoodbury@Ibmadvantage.com
Kellie-Jean Craig, CooRDINATOR/NY .3433 kjcraig@lbmadvantage.com
SPECIALTIES NY FAX: 845-564-0024 MI FAX: 616-554-3557

Brian Manson, MANAGER/MI .3720 bmanson@I|bmadvantage.com
Craig Orndorff, MANAGER/NY. .3425 craigo@lbmadvantage.com
Kevin Epstein, TRADER/NY 3420 kepstein@lbmadvantage.com
Craig Mersman, TRADER/Ml......couuwmerrmeesmsrssesns 3744 cmersman@|bmadvantage.com
Matt Nowak, TRADER/MI 3769 mnowak@Ibmadvantage.com
Eric Pagan, TRADER/NY 3421 epagan@Ibmadvantage.com
Greg Rounds, TRADER/NY 3423 grounds@lbmadvantage.com
Wes Vincent, TRADER/NY 3419 wvincent@lbmadvantage.com
Adrianne Penney, COORDINATOR/NY..........ccoourer 3451 apenney@Ibmadvantage.com

MEMBER SALES

Tom Molloy, EVP PropucTs & PrROGRAMS/NY.......3405 tmolloy@lbmadvantage.com
Bob Carson, VP SOUTHERN OPERATIONS/LA..........3510 bcarson@Ibmadvantage.com
Tim Johnson, VP Forest Probucts/NC...... .3550 tjchnson@Ibm advantage.com
Dan Ohmer, DIRECTOR.......3709 ceLL: 845-214-7635 dohmer@Ibmadvantage.com
Greg Hudzik, MANAGER ....3485 ceLi: 774-248-0144 ghudzik@lbmadvantage.com
David Knight, MaNAGER...3513 ceLL: 601-441-4880 dknight@lbmadvantage.com
Joe Myers, MANAGER........3734 ceLL: 616-502-9315 jmyers@lbm advantage.com

Kate Weissmann, MGr.....3406 ceLL: 845-629-0509 kweissmann@I|bm advantage.com

SALES STAFF DIRECTORY

45121
845-564-4900 - 800-456-4300
DIRECT PHONE: 845-220-extension

FOREST PRODUCTS GROUP

Tim Johnson, VP Forest PrRobucTs/NC...............3550 tjohnson@I|bmadvantage.com
GRAND RAPIDS M| - COMMODITY FRAMING & PANEL Fax: 616-544-3557

Randy Spriensma, LuMBER & RELOAD MANAGER..3717 rspriensma@ Ibmadvantage.com
Tom Kline, AsSISTANT MANAGER...........cccrccrnnn3 135 tkline@lbmadvantage.com
Dave Coulter, TRaDER 3719 dcoulter@lbmadvantage.com
Keith Gritters, TRADER 3772 kgritters@Ibm advantage.com
Chad Klein, TRADER 3731 cklein@Ibmadvantage.com
Shane Parent, TRADER 3716 sparent@lbmadvantage.com
Greg Perlmutter, TRADER 3747 gperlmutter@lbmadvantage.com
Brian Thomas, TRADER 3784 bthomas@lbmadvantage.com
Todd Wierenga, LoaisTics & FACILITIES MGR........3745 twierenga@lbmadvantage.com
Amber Hill, GROUP ASSISTANT....... ..3708 ahill@lbmadvantage.com

Dani Mendez, GRouP ASSISTANT.. ..3771 dmendez@|bmadvantage.com
MONROE LA - COMMODITY FRAMING & PANEL FAX: 318-600-3390

Bob Carson, VP SOUTHERN OPERATIONS...............3510 bcarson@ Ibmadvantage.com
Heather Vidrine, PrRobucT MANAGER-PANEL........3515 hvidrine@|bmadvantage.com
Andrew McBride, TRADER 3516 amcbride@lbmadvantage.com
SMITHFIELD NC - COMMODITY FRAMING & PANEL FAX: 919-938-4852

Billy Narron, MANAGER, FOREST PRODUCTS...........3556 bnarron@Ibmadvantage.com
Chuck Hopkins, TRADER 3559 chopkins@ Ibmadvantage.com
Robin Matthews, TRADER 3557 rmatthews@Ibmadvantage.com
Jody Pollard, TrRaDER 3558 jpollard@Ibm advantage.com
Johnny Hicks, LoaisTics SPECIALIST ..3551 jhicks@ Ibmadvantage.com
Michelle Braswell, GROUP ASSISTANT ...... .3554 mbraswell@lbmadvantage.com
NEW WINDSOR NY - COMMODITY FRAMING NY FAX: 845-564-2547

Dave Merryman, MANAGER.... = ......3436 dmerryman@|bm advantage.com
Mark Dumain, Team Leap, I.BR & FUTURES ANALYST .3458 mdumain@|bm advantage.com
Emily Andrews, TRADER 3487 eandrews@|bmadvantage.com
Chris Fastiggi, TRADER 3456 cfastiggi@Ibmadvantage.com
Eric Gross, TRADER 3455 egross@lbm advantage.com
Tom Haslam, TRADER 3454 thaslam @lbmadvantage.com
Andy Polbos, INVENTORY & LoGisTics MANAGER...3493 apolbos@lbmadvantage.com
Andrea Patterson, LOGISTICS SPECIALIST ..............3422 apatterson@ Ibmadvantage.com
Kimberly Watzka, RELOAD SPECIALIST/NY.............3430 kwatzka@I|bmadvantage.com
Kathy McGrath, GRoup AsSISTANT..... ..3452 kmcgrath@|bmadvantage.com
NEW WINDSOR NY - PANEL PRODUCTS NY FAX: 845-564-5018

Danny Bricker, MANAGER 3457 dbricker@I|bm advantage.com
Donna Cramsie, PrRobucT MANAGER-PANEL..........3448 dcramsie@lbmadvantage.com
Michael Koenitzer, TRADER ... 3449 mkoenitzer@lbmadvantage.com
Janet Waliclki, TRADER 3445 jwalicki@lbmadvantage.com
Gloria Stiscia, RELOAD SPECIALIST ..3444 gstiscia@ Ibmadvantage.com
Kathy McGrath, GRoup AsSISTANT... ..3452 kmcgrath@lbmadvantage.com
NEW WINDSOR NY - TREATED & ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS Ny FAX. 845-564-4911
Angie Maxwell, MANAGER .......comrmrierrnn. 3428 amaxwell@Ibm advantage.com
Christine Farrell, TRaDER 3426 cfarrell@lbmadvantage.com
John Love, TRADER 3432 jlove@lbmadvantage.com
Michele Newcomb, TRADER........rricrricn. 3431 mnewcom b @Ibmadvantage.com
Brandy Williams, TRADER 3435 bwillams@lbmadvantage.com
Jessica Coleman, AssT TRADER/GROUP AsST ......... 3429 jcoleman@lbmadvantage.com




